12-24-2002

Form PTO-1595	iii i iii iii ii ii ii ii		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	1023209	16	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Qi WANG	12-19-02		ess of receiving party(ies)	FFICE	
Patrice DUBOIS	Burn San All	Internal Address	to Company	- 중 국	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes No		S	- 19 PM	
3. Nature of conveyance:			CI		
l	/lerger		-	RECORDS	
	Change of Name	Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd	. 6	
Other			* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		City: St. Louis	State:_ <u>MO_</u> Zip:_63	3167	
Execution Date: November 13, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Ye	es 🔽 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/235,618 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			pplications and patents in		
Name: Renessen LLC		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Legal Dept Patents		Enclosed			
		✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit ac	count	
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: 3000 Lakeside Drive	9				
Suite 300 South		50-1100			
City: Bannockburn State: IL Zip: 6	60015				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Lois K. Ruszala (Reg. No. 39,074) Mouk Ruszela December 10, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					

00000166 501100 Tote35618 of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

Renessen LLC 3000 Lakeside Drive Suite 300 South Bannockburn, Illinois 60015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Qi Wang, 1114 Dougherty Lake Estate Drive, St. Louis, MO 63122; and Patrice Dubois, 7086 Oakland Avenue, Apt. 2W, Richmond Heights, MO 63117, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SEED SPECIFIC 7S ALPHA PROMOTER FOR EXPRESSING GENES IN PLANTS

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on September 5, 2001, under U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/316,975 and for a U.S. patent, which was filed September 5, 2002, under U.S. Application No. 10/235,618, and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63167 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0756 I/WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I/we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunder set my/our hands on the dates shown below.

Date_ 100. /3, 2002	Calvan
	Qi Wang
STATE OF MISSOUR)S COUNTY OF St Lovis)	SS:
Public in and for said county, appeared Q person whose name is subscribed to the	Dem Osv., 2002, before me, a Notary Di Wang, who is personally known to me to be the same e foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ament as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/17/03

PATRICIA A. HRASTICH
NOTARY PUBLIC—TATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES DEC. 17, 2003
ST. LOUIS COUNTY

In re Appln. of WANG et al. Attorney Docket No. REN-00-117-US

Patrice Dubois

STATE OF MISSOUYL

SS:

COUNTY OF St Louis

On this 13 day of Motory Public in and for said county, appeared Patrice Dubois, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/17/03

PATRICIA A. HRASTICH NOTARY PUBLIC... TATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003 ST. LOUIS COUNTY

RECORDED: 12/19/2002